

Dear respective members of the EDC,

On behalf of Anastasia Slepukhova, Dustin Cone, Erin Whitton, Felix Ruble, Hamza Fahim, Jalisha Urquhart, Joe Simms, Renata Ubrina DelaFlor, Sagar Sharma, Shruthi Rao, Tori Rudd, Will Acevedo, Jasmin Jaramillo, Nicholas Priebe we would like to file an official grievance against the candidates Emily Sexauer, Katlyn Weiser, Caitlin Lively, Brendan Sullivan, Eric Nielson, Kiera Johnson, Clement Lupton, Zhiwei Lei, and Nick Fisch, Rebekah Pettine for violating the election code:

5.9 Candidates wishing to utilize cubes and Student Centers must adhere to the rules set forth by George Mason University.

In accordance to University policy, this campaign has violated University policy. The form that was signed in order to check out the paint in order to paint the blocks clearly states that it is mandatory for all blocks to have the following information on them:

- List your organization NAME, event name, date and time.

This block has been painted for over a week, and this error has not been corrected. Because the aforementioned line is a "Paint Cart Policy" under George Mason University, not following the terms of everything on this form is then violating Election Code 5.9 because these candidates are indeed guilty of not following the university policy.

Thank you for your attention,

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Anastasia Slepukhova